Record for Soldiers Killed In Normandy

ASN 38099813

Name Moore, Howard F.
Rank Staff Sergeant
Division 90th Inf Div

Regiment 359th Inf

Battalion

Company CoB

Cemetery Name Ste. Mere-Eglise No. 1
Plot Number 0-09-173

Date of Burial 6/21/1944

Original Cemetery
Original Burial Plot #
Original Burial Dat
Date of Casualty

Type of Death
Report Number 102.086

Burial Line Number 1713
Original Report Number

Original Burial Line #

Location of Death

Age 00

Month of Admission June

Last Treatment Facilit Clearing station

Type of Case Casualty, battle

1st Diagnosis Wound(s), Puncture

1st Anatomical Locatio  Abdomen, generally

1st Operation Penicillin therapy (treatment with

2nd Diagnosis Wound(s), Penetrating

2nd Anatomical Locatio Thigh

Causative Agent Bullet, Missile Not Stated
Final Result Clearing Station
Month of Dispositio June

Current Days /Gen Hosp 002
Overseas Days

Place of Final Cure

EQS PRESS



1701.

1702,

1703,

1704,

1706,

1708,

1707,

1708,

1709,

1710,

1711,

1712,
1713,
1714,
1715,

1716,

1717,

1718,

1719,

1720,

§.0 rorm

Nz .2-GR3

M 3l4.8 Q-CkS (irans).

o
. . . \‘XQ’X
STBSIUT:  QC Form Hn.2 GRS ok
Heellly Reﬂc o of Eurial Jo.102°
- 1‘ anT NTT ‘D&r—E or
AKE | “OLij;fRS | RANK | ORGAWIZATION |[@URial, |  CEMLTERY
" A ) aD\ Mot
s . [
; i Lo , .
CAREY, Richard ¥, L 32654801 Pfe, | 12 Inf, Regt, ¢21Jun%4iSt. Mere Eglise #1
' ! 4 Div i { :
N !
MILLER, Maurice B, 35281621 Pvt, | 22 Inf, Regt, |20 | "] o
: | 4 Div, ! l 2
. t _ i i :
COTHRON, Jesse L, 34140029 Pfc, | 22 Inf, Regt, ;21|" " "
! 4 Div, i ;
MONSEES, George 32576352 | Sgt, | 313 Ianf, Regt, i21 o "
79 Inf, Div, | .
CHRISTENSEN, Theodore W, 31069321 Pfc, | 8 Inf, Regt, (21" |" “
4 Div, |
i
CAUCA, Angelo 32157083 Pvt, | 8 Inf, Regt, j21|" | &
|~ |4 Div, i
3 * i
COOLEN, Burnell W, 31365288 [Pvt, | 8 Inf. Regt, 321!“ * "
! 4 Div, i
i : I 4
i
BEASLEY, Edward B, 34457067 ' Pfc, | 357 Inf, Regt, 122" |V "
| . | 90 Div., B
: | o
JACKS, Cleo F, 38146815 Pfe, 1357 Inf. Regt, 22/ " %] "
' : ,90 Div, - o 3 i
| | R
CAYTON, Cecil (IMI) 35383634 17/6 |36 Inf, Regt, 22im ¥ "
{ | 79 Div, ; %
i l ;
JONES, Eawin H, 38093913 ;Sgt. l 90 Inf, Div, 22" A n
' L3 ! : fl | _
BCSCO, James A, 37485149  |Pvt, | 813 Inf, Regt, 21" I V] n
_ | a | 79 Inf, Div, i
| ! | | i
i | | |
MOORE, Howard F, 38099813 sisgt 359 Inf, Regt, [21[" ! "] "
| 90 Inf, Div, | ||
i ' 1
JENOWICH, William (NMI) 32491608 Pvt, {12 Inf, Regt, 21" I® u
. 1 t4 Div,
|
JOHNSON, William C, | 34374630 Pfc, | 313 Inf, Regt, |22 " 1" "
79 Inf, Div,
BANKO, Michael J, 33393055 Pfc, | 367 Inf, Regt, 21 " | " u
80 Inf, Div, :
f
BISHOP, Kenneth C, 38094248 T/Sgt| 357 Inf, Regt, [23 " i " "
- :
MOORE, Floyd B, dJr, 36464740 Pvt, | 357 Inf., Regt, (18 " |V "
l 9 Inf, Div, i
JONES, Hugh A, 38010668  [Pvt, |12 Inf, Regt, | 6" | i
BETTIS, Willis W, 34289126 Pfec, | 377 Pgra FA Bn (23" |V "
101 A7E
-.86;._



Information from the Hospital Admission Cards created 12/22/2024
by the office of the Surgeon General, Department
of the Army (1944-1945).
Information for the year 1944

Service Number 38099813

Rank Enlisted Man

Arm of Service Infantry, General or Unspecified
Age

Race Unknown

Length of Service
Month of Admission June
Year of Admission 1944

Last Treatment Facility  Clearing station

Circumstances Battle casualty or battle injury other than ; self-inflicted injury or injury intentionally ; inflicted by another person.
Surrounding Injury

Type of Case Casualty, battle

Type of Admission New

Type of Diagnosis Primary diagnosis, no history of prior disease, injury; or battle casualty

Line of Duty In line of duty

1st Diagnosis Wound(s), Puncture

1st Anatomical Location Abdomen, generally

1st Operation Penicillin therapy (treatment with penicillin)
2nd Diagnosis Wound(s), Penetrating

2nd Anatomical Location Thigh

2nd Operation

3rd Diagnosis

Causative Agent Bullet, Missile Not Stated
Final Result: Clearing Station
Disposition

Cause of Disposition First diagnosis field
Month of Disposition June

Year of Disposition 1944

Total Days (non-effective) 002

Hospital Days

Current Days /Gen Hosp Overseas Day 002
Place of Final Cure

Sample Size Remaining 1944 case

Source: This information was obtained from the Hospital Admission Card
data file (1944-1945) created by the Office of the Surgeon General
Department of the Army. In 1970 the National Research Council first
compiled this for statistical purposes using the EMTs (Emergency Medical
Tags) and other Office of the Surgeon General Office Records during
WWIL.

EQS Press



ST MERE EGLISE. FRANCE.




