## Record for Soldiers Killed In Normandy

ASN 38099813

Name Moore, Howard F.

Rank Staff Sergeant

Division 90th Inf Div

Regiment 359th Inf

Battalion

Company Co B

Cemetery Name Ste. Mère-Eglise No. 1

Plot Number O-09-173

Date of Burial 6/21/1944

Original Cemetery

Original Burial Plot #

Original Burial Dat

Date of Casualty

Type of Death

Report Number 102.086
Burial Line Number 1713

Original Report Number

Original Burial Line #

Location of Death

Age 00

Month of Admission June

Last Treatment Facilit Clearing station

Type of Case Casualty, battle

1st Diagnosis Wound(s), Puncture

1st Anatomical Locatio Abdomen, generally

1st Operation Penicillin therapy (treatment with

2nd Diagnosis Wound(s), Penetrating

2nd Anatomical Locatio Thigh

Causative Agent Bullet, Missile Not Stated

Final Result Clearing Station

Month of Dispositio June

Current Days /Gen Hosp 002

Overseas Days
Place of Final Cure

% 314.6 Q-GRS (Trans).

SUBJECT: Que Form No.2 GRS
Weekly Report of Eurisis. No.102°

oct 1 2 1944

		27002		,						
NAME	SOLDIERS NO.	RANK	ORGANIZATION	DATE OF BURIAL Dy M. Yr						
1701. CAREY, Richard F.	32654801	Pfc.	12 Inf. Regt. 4 Div.	21.	June	14	St. M	ere Egl	ise 1	<b>#</b> 1
1702. MILLER, Maurice E.	35281621	Pvt.	22 Inf. Regt. 4 Div.	ಬ	11	11		Ħ		
1703. COTHRON, Jesse L.	34140029	Pfc.	22 Inf. Regt. 4 Div.	21	13	11		ţā		
1704. MONSHES, George	32576352	Sgt.	313 Inf. Regt. 79 Inf. Div.	21	Ħ	IJ		Ħ		
1705. CHRISTENSEN, Theodore W	31069321	Pfc.	8 Inf. Regt. 4 Div.	21	Ħ	11		11		
1706. CAUCA, Angelo	32157083	Pvt.	8 Inf. Regt. 4 Div.	21	Ħ	<b>\$</b> \$	and the state of t	- Ħ		
1707. COOLEN, Burnell W.	31365288	Pvt.	8 Inf. Regt. 4 Div.	21	11	Ħ		Ħ		
1708. BEASLEY, Edward E.	34457067	Pfc.	357 Inf. Regt. 90 Div.	22	打	Ħ	The state of the s	'n		
1709, JACKS, Cleo F.	38146815	Pfc.	357 Inf. Regt. 90 Div.	22	51	Ħ		15		
1710. CAYTON, Cecil (NMI)	3538363 <del>4</del>	<b>T/</b> 5	315 Inf. Regt. 79 Div.	22	Ħ	15		Ħ		
1711. JONES, Edwin H.	38093913	Sgt.	90 Inf. Div.	SS	19	Ħ		臂		
1712. BOSCO, James A.	37485149	Pvt.	313 Inf. Regt. 79 Inf. Div.	21	18	31		Ħ		
1713. MOORE, Howard F.	38099813	S/,Sgt	359 Inf. Regt. 90 Inf. Div.	21	#	11		11		Ж
1714. JENOWICH, William (NMI)	32491608	Pvt.	12 Inf. Regt. 4 Div.	SJ	Ħ	. 51		· ·		2
1715. JOHNSON, William C.	34374630	Pfc.	313 Inf. Regt. 79 Inf. Div.	22	Ħ	11	,	Ħ		
1716. BANKO, Michael J.	33393055	Pfc.	357 Inf. Regt. 90 Inf. Div.	21	#	18		<b>18</b>		
1717. BISHOP, Kenneth C.	38094248	T/Sgt	357 Inf. Regt.	23	ts	11		Ħ		4
1718. MOORE, Floyd B. Jr.	36464740	Pvt.	357 Inf. Regt. 90 Inf. Div.	18	ជ	11		28		
1719. JONES, Hugh A.	38010668	Pvt.	12 Inf. Regt.	6	វា	Ħ		ti		
1720. BETTIS, Willis W.	34289126	Pfc.	377 Para FA Bn 101 A/B	23	н	Ħ		11		
	REC	-86-	CIED			-		÷		

## Information from the Hospital Admission Cards created by the office of the Surgeon General, Department of the Army (1944-1945). Information for the year 1944

Service Number 38099813

Enlisted Man

Rank

Arm of Service Infantry, General or Unspecified

Age

Race Unknown

Length of Service

Month of Admission June Year of Admission 1944

Last Treatment Facility Clearing station

Circumstances Surrounding Injury Battle casualty or battle injury other than; self-inflicted injury or injury intentionally; inflicted by another person.

Type of Case Casualty, battle

Type of Admission New

Type of Diagnosis Primary diagnosis, no history of prior disease, injury; or battle casualty

Line of Duty In line of duty

1st Diagnosis Wound(s), Puncture

1st Anatomical Location Abdomen, generally

1st Operation Penicillin therapy (treatment with penicillin)

2nd Diagnosis Wound(s), Penetrating

2nd Anatomical Location Thigh

2nd Operation

3rd Diagnosis

Causative Agent Bullet, Missile Not Stated

Final Result: Clearing Station

Disposition

Cause of Disposition First diagnosis field

Month of Disposition June

Year of Disposition 1944

Total Days (non-effective) 002

Hospital Days

Current Days /Gen Hosp Overseas Day

Place of Final Cure

Sample Size Remaining 1944 case

> Source: This information was obtained from the Hospital Admission Card data file (1944-1945) created by the Office of the Surgeon General Department of the Army. In 1970 the National Research Council first compiled this for statistical purposes using the EMTs (Emergency Medical Tags) and other Office of the Surgeon General Office Records during WWII.



0



ONDEX SI